Councillor Project Approved as at 29 June 2016 Amount Approved

Cr. Gerard O'Connell Original Maryborough Site - Entrance works

Defibrillator for Bauple Recreation
Grounds and Bauple Mens Shed

$48,300
Neilson Park Upgrade $51,700
TOTAL $100,000
Cr. James Hansen Skatepark - Torbanlea $50,000
Installation of Shelter and double sided
noticeboard - Mungar Community $7,000
Supply and Installation of Interpretative $5,600
Sign - AE Fielding Park !
Supply of a Defibrillator - Howard Mens
Shed $2,199
Third Share of Contribution towards
Supply and Installation of Nature Flow
MKII Wastewater Treatment System -
Burrum District Men Shed $2,233.33
Installation of Shade Structure - Burrum
District Community Centre Playground $15,800.00
Part Share in supply of 3 x defibrillators,
cabinets and first responder first aid kits -
Glenwood Community Hall, Tiaro $1,153.57
Hall/Library and Aldershot Hall
The Maryborough Cooperative Dairy $5,000
Company Mural - to be painted on St.
Vincent De Paul Wall at 260 Kent Street
Installation of new Playground
Equipment area adjacent to Howard $11,000.00
Community Centre
TOTAL $99,986
Part Funding of Upgrade of Sykes Road, $50,000
Cr. Phil Truscott Glenwood
Arborsixteen Road Construction project $50,000
from Bradford Road to Arborten Road
TOTAL $100,000
Cr. Chris Loft
Supply of a Defibrillator - Toogoom RSI $2,199
Third Share of Contribution towards $2,233.33
Supply and Installation of Nature Flow
MKII Wastewater Treatment System -
Burrum District Men Shed
Installation of two picnic tables on the $6,200.00
foreshore at the intersection of the
Esplanade and Crown Street - opposite
new Domino's Pizza
Half Share of supply for one (1) $925.00



TOTAL

Completion of Small Drainage Project -
Grounds of Maryborough Cricket Club
Completion of two Mural Projects - Long
Tan Mural and Peace Cake

Half Share of improvements to Burrum
Heads Community Hall so that it is
available for use as Disaster Relief Co-
ordination Centre

Supply of 3 x defibrillators, cabinets and
first responder first aid kits - Boonooroo
Hall, Gundiah Hall and Granville Hall

Construction of approximately 200m of
footpath - Woodstock Street in front of
Maryborough Special School

Solar Lighting and Electricity Lupton Park

Cr. Daniel Sanderson Tooley Street Footpath

TOTAL

Cr. Trevor McDonald

TOTAL

Cr. Darren Everard

Installation of two expression swings -
one in Brendan Hansen Park and one in
Anzac Park

Supply and Installation of new Shade
Sail Mbro Aquatic Centre

Maryborough Story Trail - Smart screen
for Hub on Kent

Installation of Disability Access Ramps -
Corner of Albert and Lennox Streets,
Maryborough

Maryborough CBD Street Seating

Completion of Endeavour Way Car
Parking Project

Rejuvenate Retain Wall around Northern
End of Endeavour Way Lake

River Heads Skatepark (funding of part
component)

Shade Structures over Playgrounds at
Oslove Drive Park, Booral, River Heads
Community Hall Park, Ariadne Street and
River Heads Reserve, Seafarer Drive +
some pruning of trees

Upgrade of power from single phase to
three phase as per quotation - River
Heads Hall

$6,250.00
$30,000.00

$2,053.44

$6,263.00

$40,000.00

$3,876.23

$100,000
$38,000

$17,650

$14,400

$20,000

$5,000

$4,950

$100,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000

$20,000

$32,050

$5,539



TOTAL

Cr. Robert Garland

TOTAL

Cr. Rolf Light

9 Metro Square Tables - Hervey Bay
Aquatic Centre

3 Metro Square Tables and 4 Round Post
Tables - Maryborough Aquatic Centre

Supply and Erection of four (4) Concrete
Poles - Hervey Bay Rugby League Club

Construction of Shelter over an existing
Table and Seat Setting - Nielsen Park

Plantings in gardens around Torquay
Tennis Courts

Funding of Part of Pialba Downs
Playground

Funding to assist with completion of Dog
Off Leash Areas Augustus Estate, Maike
Drive and 50 Julie Anne Street

Supply and Installation of Expression
Swing - Scarness Park

Tourism Picture Frame - Urangan & other
Sites

Toogoom Road and Lorikeet Avenue
Toogoom Roadworks

Burrum Heads Boat Ramp Car Park
Sealing

Table and Seat Setting Toogoom Commur
Burrum Heads Planting and Mulching
near Main Boat Ramp

Table and Seat Setting End of Torbanlea
Street, Burrum Heads

Supply and Installation of Solar Flag Light
Toogoom Road/Lorrikeet Avenue

Installation of Aluminimum table seating
within Park Reserve, Ash Court, Dundowran
Beach

Supply of 2 x defibrillators - one for
Burrum Heads Progress Association and
one for Toogoom Community Association
for Toogoom Hall

Third Share of Contribution towards
Supply and Installation of Nature Flow
MKII Wastewater Treatment System -
Burrum District Men Shed

Half Share of supply for one (1)
Defibrillator for Bauple Recreation
Grounds and Bauple Mens Shed

$11,070

$10,450

$14,156

$5,861

$873.00

$99,999.76

$30,000

$49,070

$8,465

$12,465
$100,000.00

$34,051

$20,000
$3,800

$3,493

$3,950

$15,880

$3,100

$4,398

$2,233.33

$925.00



TOTAL

Cr. Stuart Taylor

TOTAL

Cr. George Seymour

TOTAL

Half Share of improvements to Burrum
Heads Community Hall so that it is
available for use as Disaster Relief Co-
ordination Centre

Part Share in supply of 3 x defibrillators,
cabinets and first responder first aid kits -
Glenwood Community Hall, Tiaro
Hall/Library and Aldershot Hall

Construction of Carpark Zephyr Street,
Hervey Bay

Supply and Installation of 3 x Coopers
Walk Signs as part of boardwalk project

Plantings - Coopers Walk, Torquay

Preservation and Improvement Scar Tree
Project

Bush Native Bee Project

Construction of Footpath Boat Harbour
Drive to Vanda Street

$2,053.44

$6,116.43

$100,000.00

$88,490

$10,047
$1,463
$100,000.00

$15,000
$5,000

$80,000
$100,000.00

$1,099,986



