Councillor	Project Approved as at 29 June 2016	Amount Approved
Cr. Gerard O'Connell	Original Maryborough Site - Entrance works	\$48,300
TOTAL	Neilson Park Upgrade	\$51,700 \$100,000
Cr. James Hansen	Skatepark - Torbanlea	\$50,000
	Installation of Shelter and double sided noticeboard - Mungar Community Supply and Installation of Interpretative Sign - AE Fielding Park Supply of a Defibrillator - Howard Mens Shed Third Share of Contribution towards Supply and Installation of Nature Flow MkII Wastewater Treatment System - Burrum District Men Shed	\$7,000 \$5,600 \$2,199
	Installation of Shade Structure - Burrum	\$2,233.33
	District Community Centre Playground	\$15,800.00
	Part Share in supply of 3 x defibrillators, cabinets and first responder first aid kits - Glenwood Community Hall, Tiaro Hall/Library and Aldershot Hall	\$1,153.57
	The Maryborough Cooperative Dairy Company Mural - to be painted on St. Vincent De Paul Wall at 260 Kent Street	\$5,000
	Installation of new Playground Equipment area adjacent to Howard Community Centre	\$11,000.00
TOTAL	Community Centre	\$99,986
Cr. Phil Truscott	Part Funding of Upgrade of Sykes Road, Glenwood	\$50,000
	Arborsixteen Road Construction project from Bradford Road to Arborten Road	\$50,000
TOTAL		\$100,000
Cr. Chris Loft	Supply of a Defibrillator - Toogoom RSI Third Share of Contribution towards Supply and Installation of Nature Flow MkII Wastewater Treatment System - Burrum District Men Shed	\$2,199 \$2,233.33
	Installation of two picnic tables on the foreshore at the intersection of the Esplanade and Crown Street - opposite new Domino's Pizza Half Share of supply for one (1) Defibrillator for Bauple Recreation Grounds and Bauple Mens Shed	\$6,200.00 \$925.00

	Completion of Small Drainage Project - Grounds of Maryborough Cricket Club	\$6,250.00
	Completion of two Mural Projects - Long Tan Mural and Peace Cake	\$30,000.00
	Half Share of improvements to Burrum Heads Community Hall so that it is available for use as Disaster Relief Co- ordination Centre	\$2,053.44
	Supply of 3 x defibrillators, cabinets and first responder first aid kits - Boonooroo Hall, Gundiah Hall and Granville Hall	\$6,263.00
	Construction of approximately 200m of footpath - Woodstock Street in front of Maryborough Special School	\$40,000.00
	Solar Lighting and Electricity Lupton Park	\$3,876.23
TOTAL		\$100,000
Cr. Daniel Sanderson	Tooley Street Footpath Installation of two expression swings -	\$38,000
	one in Brendan Hansen Park and one in Anzac Park	\$17,650
	Supply and Installation of new Shade Sail Mbro Aquatic Centre	\$14,400
	Maryborough Story Trail – Smart screen for Hub on Kent	\$20,000
	Installation of Disability Access Ramps - Corner of Albert and Lennox Streets, Maryborough	\$5,000
	Maryborough CBD Street Seating	\$4,950
TOTAL		\$100,000
Cr. Trevor McDonald	Completion of Endeavour Way Car Parking Project	\$50,000
	Rejuvenate Retain Wall around Northern End of Endeavour Way Lake	\$50,000
TOTAL		\$100,000
Cr. Darren Everard	River Heads Skatepark (funding of part component) Shade Structures over Playgrounds at	\$20,000
	Oslove Drive Park, Booral, River Heads Community Hall Park, Ariadne Street and River Heads Reserve, Seafarer Drive + some pruning of trees	\$32,050
	Upgrade of power from single phase to three phase as per quotation - River Heads Hall	\$5,539

	9 Metro Square Tables - Hervey Bay Aquatic Centre	\$11,070
	3 Metro Square Tables and 4 Round Post Tables - Maryborough Aquatic Centre	\$10,450
	Supply and Erection of four (4) Concrete Poles - Hervey Bay Rugby League Club	\$14,156
	Construction of Shelter over an existing Table and Seat Setting - Nielsen Park	\$5,861
	Plantings in gardens around Torquay Tennis Courts	\$873.00
TOTAL		\$99,999.76
Cr. Robert Garland	Funding of Part of Pialba Downs Playground Funding to assist with completion of Dog	\$30,000
	Off Leash Areas Augustus Estate, Maike Drive and 50 Julie Anne Street	\$49,070
	Supply and Installation of Expression Swing - Scarness Park	\$8,465
	Tourism Picture Frame - Urangan & other Sites	\$12,465
TOTAL		\$100,000.00
Cr. Rolf Light	Toogoom Road and Lorikeet Avenue	104.054
	Toogoom Roadworks Burrum Heads Boat Ramp Car Park	\$34,051
	Sealing Table and Seat Setting Toogoom Commun Burrum Heads Planting and Mulching	\$20,000 \$3,800
	near Main Boat Ramp Table and Seat Setting End of Torbanlea	\$3,493
	_	
	Street, Burrum Heads	\$3,950
	Street, Burrum Heads Supply and Installation of Solar Flag Light Toogoom Road/Lorrikeet Avenue Installation of Aluminimum table seating	\$3,950 \$15,880
	Supply and Installation of Solar Flag Light Toogoom Road/Lorrikeet Avenue Installation of Aluminimum table seating within Park Reserve, Ash Court, Dundowran	\$15,880
	Supply and Installation of Solar Flag Light Toogoom Road/Lorrikeet Avenue Installation of Aluminimum table seating within Park Reserve, Ash Court, Dundowran Beach Supply of 2 x defibrillators - one for Burrum Heads Progress Association and	
	Supply and Installation of Solar Flag Light Toogoom Road/Lorrikeet Avenue Installation of Aluminimum table seating within Park Reserve, Ash Court, Dundowran Beach Supply of 2 x defibrillators - one for	\$15,880
	Supply and Installation of Solar Flag Light Toogoom Road/Lorrikeet Avenue Installation of Aluminimum table seating within Park Reserve, Ash Court, Dundowran Beach Supply of 2 x defibrillators - one for Burrum Heads Progress Association and one for Toogoom Community Association for Toogoom Hall	\$15,880 \$3,100

	Half Share of improvements to Burrum Heads Community Hall so that it is available for use as Disaster Relief Co- ordination Centre	\$2,053.44
	Part Share in supply of 3 x defibrillators, cabinets and first responder first aid kits - Glenwood Community Hall, Tiaro Hall/Library and Aldershot Hall	\$6,116.43
TOTAL		\$100,000.00
Cr. Stuart Taylor	Construction of Carpark Zephyr Street, Hervey Bay Supply and Installation of 3 x Coopers Walk Signs as part of boardwalk project	\$88,490
	Plantings - Coopers Walk, Torquay	\$10,047 \$1,463
TOTAL	riantings Coopers waik, rorquay	\$100,000.00
Cr. George Seymour	Preservation and Improvement Scar Tree Project Bush Native Bee Project Construction of Footpath Boat Harbour	\$15,000 \$5,000
TOTAL	Drive to Vanda Street	\$80,000 \$100,000.00